Fall 2009

ECON 4784-001: Economic Development

Instructor: Murat lyigun

Office: Economics Building, Room 102
Phone: (303) 492-6653

E-mail: murat.iyigun@colorado.edu

URL.:



Disability Accommodations:

If you qualify for accommodations because of a disability, please
submit to me a letter from Disability Services in a timely manner
so that your needs may be addressed. Disability Services
determines accommodations based on documented disabilities.
Contact: 303-492-8671, Willard 322, and
http://www.Colorado.EDU/disabilityservices

Absences due to Religious Observance:

Reading List:

Campus policy regarding religious observances requires that
faculty make every effort to reasonably and fairly deal with all
students who, because of religious obligations, have conflicts with
scheduled exams, assignments or required attendance. See full
details at http://www.colorado.edu/policies/fac_relig.html If you
have scheduling conflict covered by this policy, please let me
know at least one week in advance so that we can reschedule the
relevant assignment.

http://www.colorado.edu/Economics/courses/iyigun/E4784readlist.pdf

Preliminary Course Outline:

Week Starting
8/25

9/1
9/8
9/15
9/22
9/29
10/6

10/8

Topic

The Course Mechanics and logistics
Introduction & Relevant Facts
Chapter 2: Facts

Chapter 3: Economic Growth
Chapter 3 (continued)

Chapter 4: ‘New Growth’ theories
Chapter 6: Income Inequality

In Class Midterm review

Midterm Exam |



10/13

10/20

10/27

11/3

11/10

11/17

11/19

11/23

12/1

12/8

12/16

Chapter 7: Inequality and Development
Chapter 9: Population Growth

Chapter 13: Labor

Chapter 8: Health and Economic Development
Chapters 14 & 15: Credit & Insurance

In Class Review

Midterm Exam 11

Fall Break & Thanksgiving

Chapter 5: What can History Teach Us about
Development?

Chapter 5 (continued)

Final Examination (1:30 - 4:00 pm)



