Fall 2009

ECON 4784-001: Economic Development

Instructor: Murat Iyigun

Office: Economics Building, Room 102

<u>Phone:</u> (303) 492-6653

<u>E-mail:</u> <u>murat.iyigun@colorado.edu</u>

URL:

Disability Accommodations:

If you qualify for accommodations because of a disability, please submit to me a letter from Disability Services in a timely manner so that your needs may be addressed. Disability Services determines accommodations based on documented disabilities. Contact: 303-492-8671, Willard 322, and http://www.Colorado.EDU/disabilityservices

Absences due to Religious Observance:

Campus policy regarding religious observances requires that faculty make every effort to reasonably and fairly deal with all students who, because of religious obligations, have conflicts with scheduled exams, assignments or required attendance. See full details at <u>http://www.colorado.edu/policies/fac_relig.html</u> If you have scheduling conflict covered by this policy, please let me know at least one week in advance so that we can reschedule the relevant assignment.

Reading List:

http://www.colorado.edu/Economics/courses/iyigun/E4784readlist.pdf

Preliminary Course Outline:

Week Starting	Topic
8/25	The Course Mechanics and logistics
	Introduction & Relevant Facts
9/1	Chapter 2: Facts
9/8	Chapter 3: Economic Growth
9/15	Chapter 3 (continued)
9/22	Chapter 4: 'New Growth' theories
9/29	Chapter 6: Income Inequality
10/6	In Class Midterm review
10/8	Midterm Exam I

12/16	Final Examination (1:30 - 4:00 pm)
12/8	Chapter 5 (continued)
12/1	Chapter 5: What can History Teach Us about Development?
11/23	Fall Break & Thanksgiving
11/19	Midterm Exam II
11/17	In Class Review
11/10	Chapters 14 & 15: Credit & Insurance
11/3	Chapter 8: Health and Economic Development
10/27	Chapter 13: Labor
10/20	Chapter 9: Population Growth
10/13	Chapter 7: Inequality and Development